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OFFICE OF CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER 
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items 

Consent Agenda 
March 19, 2026 

 
 
MISSISSIPPI SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
 
A. Approval of monthly expenditures for the Mississippi School of the Arts 
 
 

Executive Summary 
 

As set forth during the 2019 Mississippi Legislative session, the Mississippi School 
of the Arts (MSA) operates under its own budget as a school district does.  The 
monthly expenditures for February 2026 are attached for review and approval.   
 
Recommendation:  Approval 
 
Back-up material attached 
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Mississippi School of the Arts 
Cash Flow 

July August September October November December January February: March April May June 
Cash 

Cash on Hand 182,528,03 1,361,539 66 1,146,764.13 890,505.07 637,865.53 421,741.82 210,196.33 1,282,680.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

Actual Rovenuo 
Tuition 0 00 0 00 0 00 0.00 0 00 0,00 o.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Interest Revenue 1,677 38 1,148.46 1,398.56 0.00 0.00 0.00' 7,545.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

Community Ser,lces 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Miscellaneous 1,531.00 0.00 396.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 785 28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Other Stale 1,375,066.00 77,303.00 77,303.00 77,303 00 77,303 00 77,303.00 1,452,369.00 77,303.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Granls 0 00 0 00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
Other Transfers In 138,575.32 3,922.67 6,895.48 2,602.99 2,509.93 650,54 2.505.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
06/30/26 Recel-vables 77,299.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Tota.I Actual Revenuo 1,594,148.70 82,374.13 86,493.34 79,905 99 79,812.93 77,953,54 1,463,205.10 77,303.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Actual Expendltunt& 
1120 - Payroll 84,064.12 227,037.08 222,757.71 230,264.31 227,354.25 226,937.95 228,748.33 226,795.88 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 
Accounls Payable 75,975.04 70,112.58 109,758 96 93,089.17 60,680.40 61,910.54 147,182.42 118,190,08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
• Transfers Out 255,097 91 0.00 10,235.73 4,224.40 7,901.99 0.00 14,790.41 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Bank charge for check order 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
lnlerfund Loans 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0 00 0.00 0.00 
Transfer to Child Nulrition 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,967.65 0.00 0 00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Transfer to Activities o.oo 0,00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total Actual Expenditures 415,137.07 297, 149,BB: 342,752.40 332,545.53 295,936.64 288,848.49 390,721.16 344,985.96 0.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 

Grand Total 1,361,539.66 1,146,764.13 890,505 07 637,865.53 421,741.82 210,196.33 1,282,680.27 1,014,997.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
reconciled reconciled reconciled reconciled reconciled reconciled reconciled 11

based on unreconciled numbers 
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